
ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED **
October 31, 2004

In Thousands

BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES $9,965

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 500,501
 

COMMERCIAL PAPER 694,439

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 864,180

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 4,121

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES 466,766

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 155,000

TOTAL $2,694,972

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 10/31/2004
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION - COMBINED ** 

October 31, 2004

In Thousands

BANKERS' ACCEPTANCES $39,820

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT 269,965

COMMERCIAL PAPER 624,375

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 751,311

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 3,737

MEDIUM-TERM NOTES 454,330

REPURCHASE AGREEMENTS 85,000

TOTAL $2,228,538

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 10/31/2004
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY MONEY MARKET FUND AND EDUCATIONAL MONEY MARKET FUND

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
October 31, 2004

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL O.C. EDUCATIONAL
MONEY MARKET FUND MONEY MARKET FUND

In Thousands % In Thousands %

1 TO 7 DAYS $264,121 13.05% 1 TO 7 DAYS $173,738 9.75%
8 TO 30 DAYS 752,750 37.19% 8 TO 30 DAYS 642,214 36.04%
31 TO 60 DAYS 477,178 23.58% 31 TO 60 DAYS 401,014 22.50%
61 TO 90 DAYS 118,000 5.83% 61 TO 90 DAYS 165,000 9.26%
91 TO 180 DAYS 271,922 13.43% 91 TO 180 DAYS 325,075 18.24%
181 TO 395 DAYS 140,000 6.92% 181 TO 395 DAYS 75,000 4.21%

TOTAL $2,023,971 100.00% TOTAL $1,782,041 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At October 31, 2004, Floating Rate Notes comprise 10.79% and 16.27% of the O.C. Money Market Fund and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL - EXTENDED FUND

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
October 31, 2004

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL
EXTENDED FUND

In Thousands %

1 TO 6 MOS $441,910 39.43%

7 TO 13 MOS 92,965 8.30%

14 TO 18 MOS 201,900 18.02%
 
 

19 TO 24 MOS 251,650 22.46%

25 TO 30 MOS 132,180 11.79%

31 TO 36 MOS 0 0.00%

TOTAL $1,120,605 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At October 31, 2004, Floating Rate Notes comprise 22.84% of the O.C. Extended Fund
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

ORANGE COUNTY AND EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOLS

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION
October 31, 2004

O.C. INVESTMENT POOL O.C. EDUCATIONAL
MONEY MARKET FUND

In Thousands %

Money Market Fund 1 TO 7 DAYS $264,121 8.40%
Money Market Fund 8 TO 30 DAYS 752,750 23.94%
Money Market Fund 31 TO 60 DAYS 477,178 15.17% In Thousands %
Money Market Fund 61 TO 90 DAYS 118,000 3.75%
Money Market Fund 91 TO 180 DAYS 271,922 8.65% 1 TO 7 DAYS $173,738 9.75%
Money Market Fund 181 TO 395 DAYS 140,000 4.45% 8 TO 30 DAYS 642,214 36.04%
Extended Fund 1 TO 7 DAYS 25,000 0.80% 31 TO 60 DAYS 401,014 22.50%
Extended Fund 8 TO 30 DAYS 100,000 3.18% 61 TO 90 DAYS 165,000 9.26%
Extended Fund 31 TO 60 DAYS 160,910 5.12% 91 TO 180 DAYS 325,075 18.24%
Extended Fund 61 TO 90 DAYS 31,000 0.99% 181 TO 395 DAYS 75,000 4.21%
Extended Fund 91 TO 180 DAYS 125,000 3.97%
Extended Fund 181 TO 395 DAYS 92,965 2.96%
Extended Fund 14 TO 18 MONTHS 201,900 6.42% TOTAL $1,782,041 100.00%
Extended Fund 19 TO 24 MONTHS 251,650 8.00%
Extended Fund 25 TO 30 MONTHS 132,180 4.20%
Extended Fund 31 TO 36 MONTHS 0 0.00%

TOTAL $3,144,576 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

Floating Rate Notes are deemed to have a maturity date equal to their next interest reset date. 
At October, 31, 2004, Floating Rate Notes comprise 15.09% and 16.27% of the O.C. Investment Pool and Educational Money Market Fund respectively.
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL

PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION **

October 31, 2004

In Thousands

CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT $7,000

COMMERCIAL PAPER 16,937

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 17,074

MONEY MARKET FUNDS 1,337

U.S. TREASURIES 1,996

TOTAL $44,344

Investment Composition Is In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement

** Calculated Based Upon Market Value at 10/31/2004
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT INVESTMENT POOL

MATURITIES DISTRIBUTION

October 31, 2004

JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT

In Thousands %

1 TO 7 DAYS $3,338 7.51%

8 TO 30 DAYS 15,400 34.66%

31 TO 60 DAYS 16,190 36.44%

61 TO 90 DAYS 6,000 13.51%

91 TO 180 DAYS 3,500 7.88%

TOTAL $44,428 100.00%

Maturity Limits Are In Compliance With The Orange County Treasurer's Investment Policy Statement
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR
ORANGE COUNTY INVESTMENT POOL - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

October 31, 2004

NOTE:  See noncompliance report summary for issuers over 5%
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GREENWICH CAPITAL MARKETS

LOCKHART FUNDING LLC

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK

INTL LEASE FINANCE CORP

CIT GROUP INC

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

SYNDICATED LOAN

SIGMA FIN INC

ROYAL BK OF SCOTLAND NY

BANK OF THE WEST

WELLS FARGO BANK

DEXIA BANK NY BRANCH

THAMES ASSET GLOBAL SEC

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE

UBS FINANCE (DE) LLC

MERCK & CO INC

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT

HBOS Treasury Srvcs NY

EIFFEL FUNDING LLC

GANNETT CO

LEGACY CAPITAL CO, LLC

TRIPLE A 1 FUND

L'OREAL USA INC

GALLEON CAPITAL CORP

TANGO FIN CORP

PREFERRED RECEIV FUNDING

WACHOVIA BANK N.A.

MOAT FUNDING LLC

HSBC BANK USA
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ORANGE COUNTY TREASURER - TAX COLLECTOR

EDUCATIONAL INVESTMENT POOL - ISSUER CONCENTRATION

October 31, 2004
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GREENWICH CAPITAL MARKETS

HBOS Treasury Srvcs NY

CIT GROUP INC

WELLS FARGO BANK

SYNDICATED LOAN

INTL LEASE FINANCE CORP

UBS FINANCE (DE) LLC

AMSTERDAM FUNDING CORP

MERCK & CO INC

KFW INTERNATL FINANCE

PACCAR FINANCIAL CORP

BANK OF THE WEST

FIRST TENNESSEE BANK

SIGMA FIN INC

LOCKHART FUNDING LLC

THAMES ASSET GLOBAL SEC

WACHOVIA BANK N.A.

EIFFEL FUNDING LLC

WAL-MART STORES INC

AMERICAN HONDA FINANCE

TANGO FIN CORP

SURREY FUNDING CORP

GENERAL ELEC CAP CORP

GANNETT CO

BMW US CAPITAL CORP

CROWN POINT CAP

MOAT FUNDING LLC

DEXIA BANK NY BRANCH

CXC

TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
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